Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
John E. Thompson	09/28/2000
Tzann-Wei Wang	09/28/2000
Dongen Lily Lu	10/06/2000

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Senesco, Inc.
Street Address:	11 Chambers Street
City:	Princeton
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08542

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10854699

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)220-2285

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-508-3485

Email: bkinney@bakerdonelson.com

Correspondent Name: Barry Kinney

Address Line 1: 555 11th Street, N.W.
Address Line 2: Lincoln Square, 6th Floor

Address Line 4: Washingon, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	S291 1082.2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Barry Kinney

Total Attachments: 2

source=09597771_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022002 FRAME: 0195

500735115

source=09597771_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 022002 FRAME: 0196

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, John E. THOMPSON, a citizen of Canada,

Tzann-Wei WANG, a citizen of Taiwan,

Dongen Lily LU, a citizen of Canada, (hereinafter "INVENTORS"),

640 Woolwich Street, Waterloo, Ontario, N2J 4G8, CANADA

300 Regina Street North, Apt. 1-1109, Waterloo, Ontario, N2J 3B8,

CANADA,

and

residing at:

100 Seagram Dr., Waterloo, Ontario, N2L 3B8, CANADA

respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in: "DNA Encoding A Plant Deoxyhypusine Synthase, A Plant Eukaryotic Initiation Factor 5A, Transgenic Plants and A Method for Controlling Senescence and Programmed Cell Death in Plants" for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on June 19, 2000 and assigned Serial No. 09/597,771.

WHEREAS, SENESCO, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of New Jersey, and having its principal place of business at 11 Chambers Street, Princeton, New Jersey 08542 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention therein described and claimed, and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) lawful money of the United States, and other valuable considerations, in hand paid to us, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, the said INVENTORS have sold, assigned and transferred and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention therein contained, including the right to apply for any Letters Patent in the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries on said invention, and any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said invention, in whatsoever countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and Convention applications based upon said invention or upon said application, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be issued, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said invention, said application, or said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

WE HEREBY authorize and request the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIGNEE as the assignee of our entire undivided right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, WE agree that we will communicate to ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said INVENTION, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said INVENTION in the United States and its territorial possessions.

PATENT REEL: 022002 FRAME: 0197

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands:

Sin Rouse	Il Myse
Witness	Inventor: John E. THOMPSON
Sept 28100	Date Strs/00
Date	Date
	7 WE GO IN IN GO IN IN THE WAY TO USE OF OUR OF OUR OF AN AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND
Sina Pous AA	2- 26 Way
Witness	Tzann-Wei WANG
Sept. 28/00	Sep. 28/00
Date	Date
$\mathcal{L}_{i} = \mathcal{L}_{i} = \{ (i, j) \mid i \in \mathcal{L}_{i} : i$	
## ### ### ### ### ### ### ### ### ###	
^	
Malla Padidam	50/
Witness	Dongen Kilyk U
M INTESS	Dougen bulle
October 6, 2000	Oct. 6/00
Date	Date
	· ·

DC334805v1/10799/9

PATENT RECORDED: 12/18/2008 REEL: 022002 FRAME: 0198